At-risk relatives untested for the
Lynch syndrome adhere to Lynch
syndrome screening recommendations

0.5 0.4 0.20909 36 400

0.6 0.24064 36 000

Screening and complications

 Age to start screening average-risk
relative for colorectal cancer, y

50 40 0.22528 36 300

60 0.22396 36 200

 Fraction of colonoscopies with lesion
removal

0.4 0.2 0.22487 34 400

0.6 0.22487 38 000

 Colonoscopy complications

  Bleeding 0.0016 0.0011 0.22487 36 100

0.0021 0.22487 36 300

  Perforation 0.00085 0.00033 0.22487 36 000

0.0033 0.22487 37 100

  Death 0.00006 0.00005 0.22714 35 800

0.00014 0.21255 38 200

Risk-reducing surgery and complications

 Subtotal colectomy

  Accepted by proband with the
Lynch syndrome

0.01 0 0.22495 36 200

0.04 0.22463 36 200

Ladabaum et al. Page 33

Ann Intern Med. Author manuscript; available in PMC 2013 October 09.

N
IH

-P
A

 A
u
th

o
r M

a
n
u
s
c
rip

t
N

IH
-P

A
 A

u
th

o
r M

a
n
u
s
c
rip

t
N

IH
-P

A
 A

u
th

o
r M

a
n
u
s
c
rip

t

Variable Base-Case Value Value in
Sensitivity
Analysis

Discounted
Incremental
Life-Years per
Person

Discounted
Cost per Life-
Year Gained,
$

  Accepted by relative with the Lynch
syndrome at diagnosis of colorectal
cancer

0.03 0 0.22492 36 200

0.04 0.22485 36 200

  Death rate 0.01 0.004 0.22506 36 200

0.02 0.22455 36 200

 TAH-BSO

  Accepted by proband with the
Lynch syndrome

0.19 0.1 0.22172 36 500

0.3 0.22871 35 800

  Accepted by relative with the Lynch
syndrome

0.18 0.03 0.21791 37 100

0.25 0.22811 35 800

  Death rate 0.0003 0.0002 0.22492 36 200

0.0004 0.22482 36 200

Probability of developing colorectal cancer

 With average risk (woman or man) Age-specific and calibrated −20% 0.22481 36 200

+20% 0.22493 36 200

 With the Lynch syndrome (woman or
man)

Age-specific and calibrated −20% 0.18641 45 800

+20% 0.26111 29 800

Relative risk for colorectal cancer

 With average risk

  Adheres to average-risk screening
recommendations

0.3 0.2 0.22446 36 300

0.6 0.22609 35 900

  Adheres to Lynch syndrome
screening recommendations

0.2 0.1 0.22527 36 100

0.3 0.22446 36 300

 With the Lynch syndrome

  Adheres to Lynch syndrome
screening recommendations

0.42 0.22 0.26291 28 400

0.82 0.15481 60 500

  Adheres to average-risk screening
recommendations

0.9 0.8 0.21613 38 300

1.0 0.23345 34 200

Probability of probands, relatives, and
relatives with the Lynch syndrome
dying of colorectal cancer

Year-specific and calibrated −20% 0.18682 44 300

+20% 0.26012 30 800

Relative risk for dying of colorectal cancer

 With average risk

  Adheres to average-risk screening
recommendations

0.7 0.55 0.22459 36 200

0.85 0.22513 36 100

Ladabaum et al. Page 34

Ann Intern Med. Author manuscript; available in PMC 2013 October 09.

N
IH

-P
A

 A
u
th

o
r M

a
n
u
s
c
rip

t
N

IH
-P

A
 A

u
th

o
r M

a
n
u
s
c
rip

t
N

IH
-P

A
 A

u
th

o
r M

a
n
u
s
c
rip

t

Variable Base-Case Value Value in
Sensitivity
Analysis

Discounted
Incremental
Life-Years per
Person

Discounted
Cost per Life-
Year Gained,
$

  Adheres to Lynch syndrome
screening recommendations

0.7 0.55 0.22503 36 100

0.85 0.22471 36 200

 With the Lynch syndrome

  Adheres to Lynch syndrome
screening recommendations

0.56 0.45 0.24063 33 700

0.65 0.21227 38 400

  Adheres to average-risk screening
recommendations

1.0 0.9 0.21598 37 800

1.0 0.22487 36 200

Probability of woman developing ovarian cancer

 With average risk Age-specific and calibrated −20% 0.22482 36 200

+20% 0.22491 36 200

 With the Lynch syndrome Age-specific and calibrated −20% 0.22460 36 300

+20% 0.22513 36 100

Probability of dying of ovarian cancer,
by year after diagnosis

 1/2/3/4/5 0.247/0.14741/0.13084/ 0.10573/0.080160.19760/0.11793/0.10467/ 0.08459/0.064130.22448 36 300

0.29640/0.17689/0.15701/ 0.12688/0.096190.22521 36 100

Probability of woman developing
endometrial cancer

 With average risk Age-specific and calibrated −20% 0.22484 36 200

+20% 0.22489 36 200

 With the Lynch syndrome Age-specific and calibrated −20% 0.22507 36 300

+20% 0.22466 36 100

Probability of dying of endometrial
cancer, by year after diagnosis

 1/2/3/4/5 0.077/0.04659/0.02841/ 0.01871/0.011920.06160/0.03727/0.02273/ 0.01497/0.009540.22403 36 300

0.09240/0.05590/0.03409/ 0.02246/0.014300.22568 36 000

Relative risk for death from cancer in
a woman with the Lynch syndrome
who adheres to Lynch syndrome
screening recommendations

 Ovarian cancer 1.0 0.9 0.22799 35 700

 Endometrial cancer 1.0 0.9 0.23205 35 100

Probability of dying of all other causes

 Women or men Age-specific and calibrated −20% 0.23688 34 800

+20% 0.21474 37 500

Cost of tumor testing, $

 BRAF testing/IHC/MSI 110/280/490 88/224/392 0.22487 34 500

Ladabaum et al. Page 35

Ann Intern Med. Author manuscript; available in PMC 2013 October 09.

N
IH

-P
A

 A
u
th

o
r M

a
n
u
s
c
rip

t
N

IH
-P

A
 A

u
th

o
r M

a
n
u
s
c
rip

t
N

IH
-P

A
 A

u
th

o
r M

a
n
u
s
c
rip

t

Variable Base-Case Value Value in
Sensitivity
Analysis

Discounted
Incremental
Life-Years per
Person

Discounted
Cost per Life-
Year Gained,
$

132/336/588 0.22487 37 800

Cost of genetic testing and genetic counseling, $

 Germline test for 1 gene/single-site
mutation testing

880/460 600/200 0.22487 35 200

1200/475 0.22487 37 000

 Relatives/initial/follow-up 110/185/105 88/148/84 0.22487 36 100